1
Relays with Forcibly Guided Contacts
G7SA
Specify the power supply voltage (coil rated voltage) when ordering.
New Product
Compact, Slim Relays Conforming to
EN Standards
• Additional Push-In Plus terminal sockets are used to save

certified for safety standards, refer to your OMRON website.
Be sure to read the Safety Precautions on page 13.
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Main unit
Relays with forcibly guided contacts
G7SA-@A@B@
⎯1 ⎯2 ⎯3
1. NO Contact Poles 2. NC Contact Poles
2: DPST-NO 1: SPST-NC
3: 3PST-NO 2: DPST-NC
4: 4PST-NO 3: 3PST-NC
5: 5PST-NO
Options (order separately)
Sockets
P7SA-@@-@-@@
3. Coil Rated Voltage (V)
12 VDC
18 VDC
21 VDC
24 VDC
48 VDC
110 VDC
⎯ ⎯ 1⎯ ⎯ ⎯2 ⎯3 ⎯4 ⎯5 ⎯6
1. Basic Model Name
P7SA: Socket for G7SA
2. Number of Poles
10: 4 poles (10 terminals)
14: 6 poles (14 terminals)
3. Mounting Type
F: Front-mounting
P: Back-mounting
4. LED Indicator
Blank: Without operation indicator LED/built-in diode
ND: With operation indicator LED/built-in diode
5. Terminal Type
Blank: Screw terminals when 3. is F type
PCB terminals when 3. is P type
PU: Push-In Plus terminals
6. Coil Rated Voltage (V)
24 VDC: When 4. is ND
Relays use PCB terminals.
This allows for mounting on PCBs and for connection
to optional dedicated sockets (order separately).
2
G7SA
Ordering Information
Main unit
Relays with Forcibly Guided Contacts
Terminal type Sealing Poles Contact configuration Coil rated voltage Model
PCB terminals Flux-tight
4 poles
3PST-NO, SPST-NC 12, 18, 21, 24, 48, 110 VDC G7SA-3A1B
DPST-NO, DPST-NC 12, 18, 21, 24, 48, 110 VDC G7SA-2A2B
6 poles
5PST-NO, SPST-NC 12, 18, 21, 24, 48, 110 VDC G7SA-5A1B
4PST-NO, DPST-NC 12, 18, 21, 24, 48, 110 VDC G7SA-4A2B
3PST-NO, 3PST-NC 12, 18, 21, 24, 48, 110 VDC G7SA-3A3B
Options (order separately)
Sockets
Mounting Terminal Type LED
Indicator Poles Coil rated
voltage Appearance Model
Front-mounting
Push-In Plus terminals Yes
4 poles
24 VDC
P7SA-10F-ND-PU DC24
6 poles P7SA-14F-ND-PU DC24
Screw terminals
Yes
4 poles P7SA-10F-ND DC24
6 poles P7SA-14F-ND DC24
No
4 poles

P7SA-10F
6 poles P7SA-14F
Back-mounting PCB terminals No
4 poles

P7SA-10P
6 poles P7SA-14P
Specify the coil rated voltage when ordering.
G7SA
3
Socket Accessories

	•Four-pole and six-pole Relays are available.
	•Reinforced insulation between inputs and outputs.
	Model Number Structure
	Model Number Legend Main unit
	Relays with forcibly guided contacts
	1. NO Contact Poles 2. NC Contact Poles
	Options (order separately)
	Sockets
	3. Coil Rated Voltage (V)
	1.Basic Model Name
	2.Number of Poles
	4.LED Indicator
	5.Terminal Type
	6.Coil Rated Voltage (V)
	Ordering Information
	Main unit
	Options (order separately) Sockets
	Short Bars (For P7SA-@F-ND-PU)
	Parts for DIN Track Mounting
	Specifications
	Ratings
	Safety Relay Unit
	Coil (4 poles)Contacts
	Characteristics
	Safety Relay Unit
	Options (order separately)
	Sockets
	Certified Standards
	Safety Relay Unit
	EN Standards, VDE Certified
	CSA standard CSA C22.2 No.14 Industrial Control De
	CE Marking Compliance
	EN Standards, VDE Certified
	UL Standards Certification (File No. E41515) Indus
	Engineering Data (Reference Value)
	Safety Relay Unit
	Durability Curve G7SA-@A@B
	Sockets
	Ambient temperature and contact current P7SA-@F-ND
	Dimensions(Unit: mm)
	Safety Relay Unit
	Terminal Arrangement/ Internal Connection Diagram
	Printed Circuit Board Design Diagram (Bottom View)
	G7SA-2A2B
	Terminal Arrangement/ Internal Connection Diagram
	Printed Circuit Board Design Diagram (Bottom View)
	G7SA-4A2B
	G7SA-3A3B
	Sockets
	Push-In Plus terminals 4 poles
	P7SA-10F-ND-PU
	G7SA-3A1B Mounted
	Push-In Plus terminals 6 poles P7SA-14F-ND-PU
	Terminals Arrangement/Internal Connections Diagra
	G7SA-5A1B Mounted
	Accessories for Push-In Plus Sockets Short Bars
	Front-mounting Sockets
	Screw terminals 4 poles P7SA-10F, P7SA-10F-ND
	G7SA-3A1B Mounted
	G7SA-2A2B Mounted
	Mounting Hole Placement Diagram (Top View)
	Screw terminals 6 poles P7SA-14F, P7SA-14F-ND
	Terminal Arrangement/Internal Connection Diagram (
	Mounting Hole Placement Diagram (Top View)
	Parts for DIN Track Mounting
	DIN Track
	End Plate PFP-M
	Spacer PFP-S
	P7SA-10P
	Terminal Arrangement/Internal Connection Diagram
	G7SA-3A1B Mounted
	G7SA-2A2B Mounted
	PCB terminals 6 poles P7SA-14P